POST OFFICE.

THE INLAND POST AMENDMENT (No. 25) WARRANT, 1922. DATED JULY 19, 1922.

1922. No. 864.

We, the Commissioners of His Majesty's Treasury, in exercise of all powers given to us by the Post Office Acts, 1908 to 1920,(d)and of all other powers enabling us in this behalf, do by this Warrant, made on the representation of His Majesty's Postmaster-General (testified by his signing the same) and under the hands of two of us, the said Commissioners, order, direct, and declare as follows:—

1. This Warrant shall be read as one with the Inland Post Warrant, 1903, and all Warrants amending the same.

2. Regulation 11 of the Inland Post Warrant, 1903, (e) shall be read and take effect as if the following paragraph were inserted after paragraph (1) (a) of that Regulation :---

(*aa*) by impressions of stamping machines working under the direction or by the permission of the Postmaster-General.

3. This Warrant shall come into operation on the 1st day of August, 1922.

(d) 8 G. 7. c. 48; 5–6 G. 5. c. 82; 10–1 G. 5. c. 40.

(e) S.R. & O., 1903, No. 1077; printed S.R. & O., Rev. 1904, Vol. 10, "Post Office," p. 8.

Digitized by Google

Warrant to be read with existing Warrants.

Amendment of Regulation 11 the Inland Post Warrant, 1903.

Commencement of Warrant. 4. This Warrant may be cited as "The Inland Post Amendment (No. 25) Warrant, 1922."

Dated this 19th day of July, 1922.

.

James Parker, John Gilmour, 'Two of the Commissioners of His Majesty's Treasury.

> F. Kellaway, His Majesty's Postmaster-General.